
0 

® 

model M C-300 

No. 0232-00 · 
1986·2 

BE004000PUA 

Control Equipment for Industrial Sewing Machine 

PARTS BOOK 

TIIIYI .1111 IIDISTRIAL CO .• LTD. 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK 

~ '- ·~ 7. ·~ ~ Q) J..15 

1. The part numbers of ports shown in the figure ind icate the corresponding numben (Ref. No. I shown by the Index. 
1<1JI :: n-c; ~tLf: 8118b enc!'b .JB: I :I. , 12JI :: .~r.~?tL"C~·~No(RofNo)1- ~11z.9~1 :.--7' ;PAI::J: ., ,, -t-enc!'b =lll= tJ' ntriJ 1 9 , 

2. Explanation of codes 
le -1} en Ill. tV! 
11 Codas on the "Note" column 

• .:tae· !Men le-I} 
G) o . . . . ..... means this pert IS changed from tho previous parts book . 

Jt!J IElen" - ·:; 7 ~ P 1:: ~:J L "C ~[illllt!il.! ~ tL f .. Allc!'b ~:@;~ L 1 9 

® #01 . . ..... refer to the "Note" explanation at bottom of page. 
001 ..-.: - '/T en • .ile• enBli.DJ! '.r ~H!l L -c T ~ ~ • 

21 Codes on the "E.C. (Engineenng changol" column 
•st !l! 1F w 1M en Be -1} 

G) A.10/83 .... Added from October, 1983 
i9831F 10 !'! J: IJ ,Q:tm ~ .n f .. 

® 0.10/83 .... Obsoleted from October,1983 
i9831F 10 !'! .): I) j'jlj~;j: ~ tL f: 

3 When prev1ous parts (Obsoleted part I and new parts (Added partsl are not Interchangeable w1th each other : 
All.?~ en:S.4~·1'i n • t~ ~ •llt !l! en l.Q .g-
In this case, even obsoleted part (0.1 can be ordered w1th the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders . 
.:.: entt\1?.- 1:1. i'JIJ~R; (D )~ tL f: .?~:Jll: -c !J .:.: • ;Sl: "C t'!- 1 9 tJ• ":>, 3t9.! 1F fl l:: J: IJ , ~ • 'f tLtJ· enRII~"l. hiHR L -c .:.: .i::SCT ~ ~ ' " 

Example (1§1]) 

Ref. 
No . 

1 ·1 

Note 
.ue 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Part No. 
c =Ill= ~~ 

B1401 -100.000 
81401 -100.000-A 
B 1105-200.000 

B1105-300.000 

Descnpt1on E.C. 
3t9.!1F fl 

Needle bar 
r. ----;:, 
10.10/831 

Needle bar LA_, 1_0 LB:!J 
Frame cover :o-:-foi8J1 
Frame cover 1A.10/83' 

~---~ 
rf'42 
~ In case when previous parts and new part are Interchangeable w1th each other : 

Rfl.f'~ en ]i 4~ 1'1 fJ I of.> ~ It\ .g. en Jt :11:! 

Amt. 

c .g 
Req. 

~~ 

~· "IJ ;t: -

" IJ ;f. -
B 1105-300.000 

71..-- - .L.. :tJn -

In this case the new part number IS replaced on the" .?~.g (Japanesel" column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number . 
.:.: en ij} .g. 1:1. , 113 All.?~ en :to ;Sl: ~"l,.g liMII :: -+ tL I :. f!• .n ~fiT L ~ • Qc~ :Jll: tJ' leA. L -c of.> IJ 1 9 en "C , tiT L ~ • .?~ :Jll: -c .:.: ,i. ;Sl: T ~ ~ • 

@ C.10/83 

Frame cover 

iE L~·.?~ :llf 

Please order by the correct part number . 
iE L ~·.?~:Jll:-c· ::· ;:t ;ScT ~ ~· 

@ M.10/83 ..... The amount requ~red IS changed from October, 1983 
The new amount required is shown in the " Amt . Req". column . 

~ 
t 

Wrong No . 
1~ 1 I) .?~ :Jll: 

19831F 10 Fl J: IJ ~·tJ'llt!il.!l:: 1.i .., t: , .:.: enl.Q'€l-tll. IM 1:. 11 t'T L ~· ~·tJ'~~ L -c of.> I'! 1 T . 
31 Codes on the "Amt. Req." column 

·~•· l!Mlen le~ 
G) 2 .......... Indicates amount required is 2. 

~·- 2 illl'.r~ n L 1 T 
® 2.0 . . . . . . . . . Indicates length in meters. (unit is meted 

@ -
:ll ~ . 2 -" - r J L-'.r ~ .h L 1T (.IP.i!L.I:I.-"- r JL-"C· T ) 

Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts book . 
.:.: en' ' - ·;; 7 · -~ P f!'.:, i'JIJ~R; ~ tL t: Rll .?~ -c T 

@ ( 11 . . . . . . . . . . Indicates sub parts_ which construct the assembly part . 
Assembly part is shown as "asm." and P ~ 1n Japanese , in the "Description" column. 
*Jl.Rfl.?~ ~-rot L -c ~ • ~ -7-RII Q"l. '.r ~ n L 1 T . *-!l.RII.?~ 1 1 .f'~.g liM] I:: ?JI!;;Sl: -c- • a sm." :to :SC-c· P ~ t ~:iT< L -c of.> IJ 1 T . 

~ ...... """''"""-.......,.....,.... ..... ..,......,...~....._~~~~...,..~.............-.~ ............ ~...-.....-..,...-...... 1 
When Ordering The Spare Parts: i 
In order to ensure that we del iver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when orden ng the corresponding PART NUMBER ~ 
(ex. 81 109.012-AOOI and also the PARTS BOOK NUMBER (ex. 0010.01, g1ven at the top right of the coved or the MACHINE SERIAL ~ 
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed. i 

Mm$~~~0~0=~• I 
::. (j).l{-•/7 ·:; 7 (: IC.ti ~ n "(L q, flt!FF.I $~1l ~ ::.--;iJt (J)j!g (;1:, $~(J)1ft:-% (iJU ;.t (;f, B 11 09-012-AOO) "(• .:--;iJtT ~ L ' a ~ 
~bit 'l, .:-- Jl (J).~ -:- '/ 7" ·:; 7 (J)i[f:£111=-% (~Uf:;fi_L iJU ;-t(;f, No.OO 10-01) :X (;1:, .:flt1ft:-% ~ ::.--i!~J.ili: (t n (1~=-:JL' --r- ~ 
T e X, Ql(~ (J) f: bf.>$~ (J)-$tJ'~{f~! (: td-· .Q :U}~tJ< tf:> I'J £ T (J) "(• ::_• J :iJ'\T ~ L '

0 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

CONTENTS 
13 ~ 

1. CPU BOX COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . 1 
CPU ;f. '/ 7 A IU)f,f-

2. CPU CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 
CPU~~&IUJ1,f-

3. PSC BOX COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 
PSC;f- '/ 7 A!m1Nt 

4. PSC CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 
PSC.~&I'lHNt 

5. LIST OF PSC CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 
PSC~~&m11Nt 1) A ~ 

6. S075: NEEDLE TOP POSITIONING SWITCH (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) ..... 11 
S075J:.i .ll:.A 1 '/ 7' (~~ljji:J($~) 
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ..................................... 12 

~~' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 

I 
I 
l ..... ..... 

1. CPU BOX COMP 
CPU ;f. ':I ? A oo?:ENTS 

~--8--i ------ --: : -- =====-------=--=;1 
I I 11 3 

,,, 0 ,, 
~16 

17 

I ~18 I 

I 
I c::J 
I 
I 
I 

' ..... 

' 
I 
r=~35 i TO MOTOR 
~ ~-?-~3~ 

~ r'l'o SOLENOID A-..1:11 '/ 1-- / _- ,. -, .-~3*'t 

- 1 -

,p 1 I I I II 
I II 
I II 
I II 

'' II 
'":::., / "I 

' ~--\ ,.a-......,.._ I I 

I 
I 
I 

.. 
I 

--- 39 

I I 
I I 
I /" I 

/ I 

I 
I 0 I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Nott• Part Nu. 
No. IL.!~ .t1. .. Description 

, M8502•130·EAO CPU UNIT E 
2 M8503•130·EAO CPU BOX ASM, 
3 M1001·130-0AO CPU BOX ASM, 
4 M3005·130•000 MOLT PRENE 
5 SL-4030881-H SCREW M) LaS 

M1003·130·000 CPU BOX SlOE PLATE 
7 M1 002·130-0AO CPU BOX LOWER ASM, 
8 M8505·130-EAO CPU PANNEL ASM, 
9 M8506-130•0AO DIGITAL SWITCH ASM, 

10 M1004-130-AAO CPU PANNEL ASM, 
1 1 M1oo6-13o-ogo DISPLAY WINDOW 

_12 M100~·130·0 0 DISPLAY WINO OW PLAT!: 
13 SH•4030801•SC SCREW MJXo, 5 L=8 
14 M100?·130-0A0 CPU BOX STAND ASM, 
15 E2060·2~2-000 BUSHING 
16 SL-4031 81-SF SCREW M3 L:10 
17 M1009•130·000 NUT 
11'- WP•4302926•SC WASHER 4,axa.4xo.a 
19 M100H·130·000 RUBBER WASHER 
"O ws-4 503210-KN SPRING WASHER 45X60X3,2 
21 M9606•120•000 EDGE GUIDE CAP 
22 ST-4040621-SS TAPPING SCREW Dc4 Lc6 
23 HN-0000400-00 RING CORE B 
24 WP•04808s6•SC WASHER 
25 SK-34 52000•SD WOOD SCREW D=4. 5 LclO 
26 MAZ-02s00800 NYLON CLAMP 
n SL-403088 1-SF SCREW M3 L;.H 
28 Ma 5o7-130-EA0 CORD ASM, 
29 M1014·130·000 CORD BUSHING c 
JO M9~o2H·110-000 CLIP 
31 EA·9s00B01•00 CLIP CV-100 
32 #01 M100S-120-000 SPANNER 
33 MA0-11532000 STAPLE 
34 EA•9500B01·00 CLIP CV-100 
35 lt02 M8s22-130-0A0 GROUND WIRE ASH, H 
36 #03 M8s21•130•0A0 GROUND WIRE ASM, G 
37 M8s14·120•0AU GROUND WIRE ASM, K 

38 M8s14·120•0AU GROUND WIRE ASM, J 
39 M8s14·120·CA0 GROUND WIRE ASM,E 
40 M8s14·120-0A0 GROUND WIRE ASM, c 
41 SL•40410H1·SF SCREW M4 L=1 0 
42 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 

Note ( ;iftc) #01 ..... Special order part 
#02 ... .. For Without automatic presser foot lifter 
#03 .... . For with automatic presser foot lifter 

0 

- 2-

E. c. 
~JI!q:.H 

4~5Jij)j:3(Jm~ 

AK tt L.Eil 
AK1t ~.Ell 

.. g nn 

CPUl:'H 7 = 
CPU ;n• .,77, E 7;, 
CPUiti• .,7il. ?I 7:. 
,;I~~?· tJ•:;I 
7'\" :J;J!I• t!t.il. M3 L•8 
CPUm" '!17il. n•.,1'9 
CPUm• '!17il. !I? 7:. 
')-'11\ 0 :J 7 :. 
7" !i "il.1'~f c n 
1'~f:t-!1'1'; n,~ ~ n 
DISPt3_!1•?~• 

DISPt3·!1•?~• h11'51 
7'\. :J ;J!i• H3X0. 5 L=8 
C PUm• '!17'- ~1) '!179•1' n 
!I'' '1" 1'7• '!l!ll 
7'\•:J;J!I• t:t.il. M3 L:10 
iii" -!1:;,7'!1~ 
tr;.,•n"~ 43X78X2.9 
ffi"-!I:;,:J•t. 
"1\''~"•tJ•:J 4~X60X3,2 
I'!I!1"1J"1'~·· '!I?• 
M4 L" 69'!/t• :J7• ~!I• 
IJ:J7" :JJ' A 
t';.,"7J'' :J 4.8X8,4XO,!l_ 
?l~t7~!1· D=4, 5 L=20 
71'0::1 7';:;,7• 
:t'\":J;J!I•' 1:£.1. M3 L=s 
!l::i::l'' -:J- ~· n 
:J-~"7"'!/!il c 
:t1'0:;11\":;l~· 
!r'!J')?J\" :;,~· 
1.1\ 0 1 
:J- ~" '-7'!17• I~ 
7'!1')?1\" :;,~· 
J'-;I.:J-~· H n 
J'•;l.:J-~· G n 
J'-}.::J-~· K n 
J>-;J.:J-~· J n 
J>-ii.:J-~· E n 
J>-;J.:J-~· c n 
:t'\" :J~!I· t:t.il. M4 L=10 
O':J1J?:t'!l~ M4X0,7 1 !ll 

Amt. 
l<cq. 
t•{ ! ~· 

1 
(1) 

1 
1 

10 
1 
1 , 

(3) 
(1) 

(1) 
(_1) 

4 
1 

0.1 
6 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 , 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(2} 
(2) 
( 1} 

1 
7 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 

( 2> 
(1) 

( 1) 
( 1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

2. 

@ 

§0 

-=-·· 

I 46 ............. "'IIIUUI•U"• I I •••• •• ....... I ... I 

L------------------------------------~ 

Ref. Nbtt> Pari No. ~mi. iodt· 
Nn. tl .. c .r. • ~-· -. , H8603·1:':0·0AO 

2 H L•OO 13300•00 10l 
3 HL-0012400•00 103. 207 
4 HL-0000600•00 104, 105. 209 
5 HL-0000500•00 107 
6 HL•0025Z00•00 20 1 
7 HL-00ZY1ou-oo 202. 206, 301 
II H960~·130•000 203 
9 149608•120-000 204 

10 H L•0027700•00 106 
11 HL·OU13 7 00·~0 208 
12 HL•0021900•00 206 
13 Hl•0006600•00 u 
14 HT-0020400•00 lOA, lOB 
1 5 £9654•501•000 DA 1 - 3. OAS - 16 
16 HG-0017100•00 ZD 1 
17 £9617-1101 -ooo RA 1, RA5 
18 HR~0132047•20 RA2 - 4 
19 Hl•0046200•00 ~~9 ·-l;;; 20 HR-0035020•10 
21 HR-0017010•10 RJ. R18, R25 
22 HR-0017047•10 R4, R15 
13 HR-0017075·10 R8. R9 
24 HR-0017010•20 R27 
25 HR-0017027•20 IU - 14 
26 HR-0017047•20 AI, R2. R6. R28. RJO 
Z7 HR-0017012•20 R16. R1 7 
211 HR-001 7033•1 0 RS 
29 HR-0017010•30 R7, R26 
30 HC-00611122·~0 TF1 - 6 
31 HC-0002900•00 C09, 0010 
32 HC•0054600•00 C01 - 8, C0 11 - 14 
3l HC-00001100•00 C5, 7, 9, 10,11 
34 HC-0043200•00 CJ. 4 
3s HC-0000700•00 Cl , 2, 12 
36 HC-OOB200-00 C6,8,C13 -15,C16 
37 HR•0017010•00 ~2z: ]II HK•00311101•50 
39 HK-0056000•30 J26 
40 H9602·110•000 J23 
41 HY-0000100•00 y 
42 HL-0045300•00 PC 
43 HK-003700~·60 ~~~ - ;s 44 EA•9514103•00 

Ref ~Ol t> 
Nu. 1l u..! 

45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 

53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
6l 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 

~= 70 

71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
n 
79 
IIO 
81 

-3-

Pari No. ~mt. Code 
a • j1 ac ~ ~· .. 

HR-0035047·10 R24 
HW-7.003500•00 
H8508·130•0AO J24 
HX•0000200•00 
HA•0000300•00 

_HA_-Jl..O..O..O..j, -_o_o_ 
149601•130·000 
SL-4030&81-sr 0 
14860 1•130-0AO 
HL-0029100•00 101 ,20 1, 301 
HL-ooi 22oo-oo 102 
HL·oo252oo-oo 103 
Hl•00211600•00 302 
HG-256350 1•05 01 , 02 , OJ 
E9654·501•000 OA1 - OA4 
HL•0046200•00 CR 1, CR2, CRJ 
HR-01320· 7-1_0 RIU A& 
HR-0017012-20 R1 
HR-0017047•20 R2 
HC-0002900•00 (l)l 

HC•0000800•00 C4 
HA•0000200•00 osw 
HK~0053005·00 J34 
HR•0017010•10 RJ, R4. R5 
HC·0054600•00 C2. CJ . C5. C6. C7. COS - C0 14 
SL-40301181-sr 

HII602·130·0AO 
HL•0000600•00 101 103 
HL•0014'l'OO•OO 102 
HG•0021600•00 LED 
HR•0035047•10 AI , R2, R4 - R8 
HR•0017010•10 RJ 
HR-0017022•10 R9 
HC•0054600·00 __(;LCQJ_ 
HK•0055001•50 JOP 
HG-0021300•00 
SL-403011111-sr 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No. E. c. Arnt. 
No. fl.!~ d"a "!& Descri pt ion :tll! ~fl 

.. t Hcq. uu 
%'<:I 

1 M8603·130•0AO CPU-1 CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. CPU-H 11• :J ?:. 1 
z HL-0013300•00 1C SN74LS 38N 1 c CSN74LS38N> (1) 

3 HL·oo124oo·oo 1 c SN74LS Q4N 1C (SN74LSQ4N> <2> 
4 HL-oooo6oo-oo I C SN74Q7N 1 c CSN74Q7N> (3) 

5 HL-ouoosoo-oo I C SN74o6N 1 c <SN74Q6Nl (1) 

6 H L·o..o252oo-oo 1C CUPC177C) 1 c CUPC177Cl (1) 

7 HL-0029100•00 H UiN74L:>244NJ 1C (SN74LSZ44N) (3) 

8 M96o4-13o-ooo 1e CUPDII355C·2) 1 C CUPD8355C-2) (1) 

9 M9608-12o-ooo CPU CPU ( 1) 
10 HL•00 27700•00 1 c (SN74259N) 1 c CSN74259N) ( 1) 
11 HL·oo137oo-oo 1 c SN74LS 107N 1 c CSN74LS1o7N) (1) 

12 HL·oo219oo-oo IC CSN74154Nl I C CSN74154N) (1) 

13 HT-ooo66oo-oo TRANSISTOR C2SC94)Q) ~':;j ::Jf./"},:1 (2SCY4 5Ql (1) 

14 HT-oo2o4oo-oo TRANSISTOR CfT5714M) ~5;;..f.I•~,Y~1 <fT5714M) (2) 
1 5 E9654·so,·ooo DIODE ALLEY CDAP4o1> ,,, ·Ot· ~· 7U1' (DAP4o1> ( 1 5) 
16 HG-0017100•00 DIODE (R012f8) , •• 1':t- ~· (RD12F8) (1) 

17 E9617.801-000 REG PACK 1.2KOHH 7• 0';1?71'::1. <2> 
18 HR.o i J2o47.2o RESISTOR 4.7K 1i8W 71:J.f 4.7K 1/8W 1~1 (3) 

19 HL-0046200-00 CR ARRAY I C CL00462) (2) 
20 HR.:.oo3 5o2o-1o RESiSTOR 200 OHM 1/,W 71::1-f 200:t-~ 1/2W ?;;..~ ( 5) 
21 HR-0017010•10 RESISTOR 100 OHM 1/4W 71::1-f 100:t-~ 1(4 9;;..~t~? (3) 
Z2 HR-0017047•10 RESISTOR 470 OHM 1/4W 71::1-f 470:t-~ 1/4W9;;..~t~? (2) 
23 HR-0017075·10 RESISTOR 750 OHM 1/4W 71::1-f 750:t-~ 1/4W9:;~~t~? (2) 
24 HR-0017010-20 RESISTOR 1 KILO OHM 1/4W 71:J•f 1 K 1/t..W ;l:,~t~? (1) 

25 HR-0017027•20 RESISTOR 2.7 K~~O OHM 1/4W 71'::1-f 2.7K 1/4W 9:,~t .?? (5) 
26 HR-001701,7•20 RESiSTOR 4.7K 1/4W 71'::1-f 4.7K 1/4'.1 9:,~t<'? ( 5) 
27 HR-0017012•20 CARBON nLM RESISTOR 1 ,21( 71::1-f 1.2K 1/4W ?:;~~t?? (2) 
28 HR-00170J3•10 RESISTOR 330 OHM 1/4W 71':J•f 330:t-~ 5~ 1i4W (1) 
29 HR-:-0017010•30 RESISTOR 10 KILO OHM 1/4W 71'J·· 10K 1/4W ?;;..~t~? <Z> 
30 HC-0068122-~0 CAPACITOR 22000Pf 50V J;;..7•;;..? 22000PF SOV (6) 
31 H C:O O_O.z ~Q.O .•QO CAPACITOR 10HF 16V J;J7~:;~? 1!JMF 16V . ?;~~I~ <2> 
32 HC-0054600•00 CA.PACr'TOR 0 ~ o·i M F 5 OV J;;..j•;;..? 0.01MF SOV t5!'? ( 1 2) 
33 HC-0000800•00 CAPACITOR 1SOOPF 2sv sc J;;..j•;;..? 1SOOPF 2sy SC ( 5) 
34 HC-0043 200•00 CAPACITOR 1SPF 50V J;;..7•:~? 15Pf 50V t'!',? <2> 
35 HC-0000700-00 CAPACITOR 1000Pf 25V SC J;;~7•::~? 1000PF z5V SC <3) 
36 Hc.:.oo1s 2oo-oo CAPACITOR 0.047Mf ,5V J;;..7•:~? 0.047Mf ,5v ( 6) 
H HR-0017010-00 RESISTOR 10 OHM 1/4W 71'J-f 10:t-~ 1/4W ?;;..~t~? (1) 
38 HK-0038101•50 15-POLE CONNECTOR isP J~?? (1) 

39 HK·oo56ooo·3o 3-POLE HOUSING 7''1'7:1 ~0',? II?~• ;;..?• 3P en 
40 M91'102· 11 o-ooo 34-POLE CONNECTOR J)?? 34P ,, 
41 ~Y-oooo1oo-oo QUARTZ CRYSTAL 9.6HHZ ~1~3-~;:..~·-~ 9.6MHZ ,, 
42 HL-0045300•00 IC CPC-617) I C CPC-617) m~to•' (1) 

43 ~K"!'OQF002-60 26-POLE CONNECTOR 26P J~_?? :t~ ( 3) 
44 EA-9514Bo3·oo HEAD "'~· ( 1) 
45 HR•0035047·10 RESISTOR 470 OHM 1/ZW 71J•f 470:t-~ 1J2W ?:,~ (1) 
46 HW-2o035oo-oo ELECTRIC WIRE, yELLOW t•' :-1~7· ;;..t;;.. 17-0.16 • ( 0 . 1> 
47 M8S08-130-0AO CIRCUIT BOARD CORD fJI":J 1!',~•?'1-7•1t. ?~ (1) 

48 HX-oooo2oo-oo KNOB, WHITE 7" ';J!JJ.~1',f ·n! :..o ( 11) 

49 HA-0000300-00 PUSH-BUTTON SWITCH (NO-LOCKING> 7" ., ~ J.~1'',f (1;:..0 ',?) (6) 
so HA.:.oooo460·0o PUSH-BUTTON SWITCH (SELf-LOCKING) 7" ·;J~J.~1''f ( 1!1~70',?) (5) 
51 M9601-130-000 CIRCUIT BOARD SPACER •n•:~3- """-?- B 4 
52 SL-4030881•Sf SCREW M3 L=8 :t'\• J~:.O" t~7. M3 L=8 2 

0 53 M8601•130•0AO CPU-2 CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. CPU-2fJI":J n 1 
54 HL-0029100-00 I C CSN74LS244N) I C CSN74LS244N) 1_3_) 
:.:. HL-oo122oo·oo I C SN74LS OON I C CSN74LSOON> (1) 

56 Hl.;.oo252o6-oo I C (UPCi77C) I C CUPC177Cl (1) 
57 HL-0028600-00 IC CSN74LS138N) I C CSN74LS138N) (1) 

58 HG-2563501-0S DIODE (1 S953> !1"1':t-~" (1S953) (3) 
59 E9654·501-000 DIODE ALLEY CDAP401) ?•' 1':t- ~· 1~1' (DAP401> (4) 
60 HL.;,0046200•00 CR ARRAY I C (L00462) (3) 
61 HR-0132047•20 RESISTOR 4.7K 1/8W 71J•f 4.7K 1/8W Yu1' ( 2) 
62 HR-0017012-20 CARBON FILM RESISTOR ,,2K HJ-· 1.2K 1/4W ?:,vt?? (1) 
63 ~R-:-0017047•20 RESISTOR 4.7K 1/4W HJ·· 4.7K 1/4W ?:,~t?? (1) 
64 HC-0002900•00 CAPACITOR 10Hf 16V J;;..;'•;;..? 10Mf 16V ?:-J?I~ (1) 
65 HC-0000800•00 CAPAC !TOR 1500PF 25v sc J;;..7";;..? 1500PF 2SV SC (1) 
66 HA-0000200•00 DIP SWITCH 4P (A6MS•4) 'i"1'J7°~1 ';J'1 4P CA6MS·4J (1) 

67 ~K-:-.QQ_53095-90 50-POLE PLUG 7"5?•51~7:,?•~ 5QP ( 1)_ 
68 HR-0011010•10 RESISTOR 100 OHM 1/4W 71'J-f 100:t-~ 1/4 ?;;..~t~? (3) 
69 HC-0054609•00 CAPACITOR 0,01MF 50V J:J7•;.? 0.01MF sov t5!',? ( 1 5) 
70 SL-4030881•SF SCREW M3 L=8 1'\"J~:.O· t~7. ~13 L=8 4 
71 M8~02-130-0AO DISP CIRCUIT BOARD A~M. DISPfJI•;;.. ?! 1 
72 HL-0000600•00 IC SN7407N IC (SN7407Nl (.2__) 
?3 HL700L47oo-oo IC CSN74LS75N) IC (SN74LS75N) (1) 
74 HG-oo216oo-oo DIODE CTLY1o3> ?"1':t- ~· <TLY103> (1) 

75 ~R-003s047·10 RESISTOR 470 OHM 1/2W 71J•f 470:t-4 1i2W ?:,~ (7) 
76 HR-0017010•10 RESISTOR 100 OHM 1/4W 71::1·· 100:t-~ 1/4 9;;..~t~? (1) 
77 HR-:-0017022•10 RES~STOR 220 OHM 1/4W 71'J•f 220:t-~ 1/4W ?:,~ (1) 
78 HC-0054600•00 CAPACITOR 0 01MF SOV )"JT" ·? 0 ,01 Mf SOV 1!';=•~? (2 ) 
79 HK-0!)~500_1•50 15-POLE CONNECTOR n~? 15P :; ~•!J ( 1; 
80 HG-oo213go-oo LIGHT EMITTING DIODE CSN713Bl t7•:~ 1!?":);:..~ (SN713B) ( 2) 
81 SL-4o3o8 1-sF SCREW M3 L=8 :t'\• J~~· 1!~7. M3 L=8 2 

-4-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
I 
I 
I 

( 
/ 

56 

PSC BOX COMP~~lNTS 
J . PSC;f. ':t? A 

I 2 3 4 

69 

6 

~72 

38 

---, 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
1 
I 
I 
I 

47 

52 

0 

I 57 58 

!..==-----~5 ------
I 

_J 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref Nolt! Part No. E. c. ~rnt. 
Descnpt1 on n g l<cq. 

No. tl..!t! d'b ~ i:lf!!j:.H "" t'<JJ· 
1 N01 M8501 • 130• AAU PSC UN IT A PSC J:';l~ A ?:; , 
2 NOZ M8501·130•BAU PSC UNIT 8 PS C l:'!l ~ 8 ?:;: , 
3 N0 3 M8501•130· CAU PSC UNIT c PS C l:'!l ~ c ?:;: 1 
4 N04 M850 i ·130•DAU PSC UNIT D PSC l:'!l ~ D ?:;: 1 
5 SL-4061685- SP SC REW M6 L• 6 t!L.7. 1 '1• ::1 ~ !1 · 4 
6 M3() -1 1 Q·OOJ) MOUNTING PLAT E m• '!1?7- ~ 1)';1~111? • 1 
7 SL-4051681- SF SCREW M5 L• 16 1'1 • ~ !I· t!l. il- M5 L•16 2 
8 M8502-110•0AU POWER SOURCE CO RD ASM. AC :l?IJ 9 ?1l - ~· n 1 
9 M9624-11o-ooo WIRE PIN ?1'1'- t":J ( 2) 

, 0 HP•1A43PGC·1 2 GROUND WIRE TERMINAL '1'!/ ft' ?SI:J!i ( 1) 
1 1 HX•0009700•00 EARTH BAN D '1• 7.t 3?!i• ,,. :I~ · ( 2) 
, 2 HW•0 0032 00•30 3-C ORE CAIHYR E CO RD .,.7 •SJ 1't'::J-~ · 3!/:J 0 ol.) 

1 3 M96ss-11o-ooo VINYL TAP E t• : - l~'i' - 7 ° ( 1) 
14 HP-oo138oo-oo RECEPTCLE 7'17. ~ :J 1J t!7 • SJ ?I~ ( 2) 
15 HP-0013700•00 GROUND WIRE TERMINAL .. l~ ll " Sl i' '!I H ?SI:J!i ( 1) 
16 SL•405l68 1•SF SCREW M5 L;. 16 1'1" ~ !I· t!L. 7. M5 L.: 16 3 
, 7 NOs M8s07•110•0AU PEDAL SENSOR ASH. 'I" 51 1~ t: :J '1 n 1 
18 N06 M8S07•1 20-0AU PEDAL SENSOR ASM. '\.51" l~ t!:J '1 n 1 
19 N05 M2009· 11 0- 0oo SPRIN G REGULATOR 7::1JI !I l' ':J t 9-t: 'n !l• ( 1) 
20 NOs M2010·110•000 NUT 7::: 1l i!I '1 '!1 f 3-l! '!i t '!l ~ (1) 

21 N05 MZ007-110-AOO SPRING A 7::1JI!IJI• ~ A (1) 

22 NOs M200tl·110•000 SPR i NG STUD 7 ::: i.J I!ill •~ !l•? (1) 

2 ~ N06 M2009·110•000 SPRING REGULATOR 7::: 7J I!I'1';1 f 3-t: 'n!l• ( 2) 
24 1101. M2010·110 • 000 NUT l7=nr • i'':J f 3·t! ';l 't 'H ( 2) 
25 1106 M2007-120-AOU SPRING 8 7::: 7JI !IJI• ~ (2) 
26 1106 M2008-110·000 SPRING STUD 7 ::: 1J I!III• ~ !i•? (2) 

27 M200 i -110•000 PEDAL SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE '\" 51• I~ I! :J '1 ~ IJ ':J~H (1) 

28 M2006·110•000 SPRING ?I7• .::11 • ~ ( ,., 
29 MZDOZ-110•000 PEDAL LEVER ""51" ~~ ~~~~· - (1) 

30 M8S2 i' -110•0A0 SENSOR VOLUME ASH. t!:J'1-ili "IJ ll. ? :: ( 1 ) 
31 M2003-110•000 PEDAL LINK '\" 51• I~'J :J? (1) 

32 SM•8040802•TP SCREW M4X8 ~"*;, • M4X0.7 L=8 ( 2) 
33 M2004-110•000 VOLUME L1 NK IR" IJ J-l.IJ:J? (1) 

34 SM•4030801•SF SCREW M3X0. 5 L=8 1''1'' J ~ !J · H3XO. s L=B (1) 

35 SL•4030681•SF SCREW M3 L=6 t'l • J ~ !J · t!l.7. M3 L"6 (4) 
36 HX•00091o00•00 EDGE BUSHING I';l!l" :J? • 7" ';I!I J 0 1) 

H M3001·110-00U PSC BOX PSC iTP' 1!1? 7t. 1 
38 M3028·110•00U PLATE tl·7. • JI ? 'HSI 1 
39 SL•4030881•SF SCREW M3 L=8 t'\• :J ~ !I· t!l.7. M3 L=8 2 
40 M8s28•110·0AO VAR (ABLE RESISTOR ASH. A m•OJ i ?l. A ?.::: 1 
41 EA·9s00B01·00 CLIP CV-100 ~ ·;I')? I\ · :J ~ " (1) 

42 HX•0000 500•00 KNOB <HB-20S) n :: CHB•20S> 1 
4l M100S-120•000 VOLUME INSTALLING PLATE jfill IJl?l. ~1)';1~1'51 1 
44 SH•4o304a1•SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 t'I•:J~!I · H3X0.5 L=4 2 
45 WS•0310002•KN SPRING WASHER 3. 1x 5.9 X0.7 "'' ~'1·1l · ~ J . 1X5 . 9X0.7 2 
46 SL·4-o410a,-H s·c-Rew M4 L-,; 1 0 t'I·:J~!I· t:L.7. M4 L:.10 8 
47 M3004·110•000 GASKET A m• ':1?7-llll"- ,,. '!I•:J A 2 
48 M3006·110·000 GASKET B ili"';/?7-llll•- n• '!I• :J B 2 
49 M3004·120•AA0 PSC BOX COVER ASM. PSC ;r. •o;J?7.1lll•- ?::: 1 
50 M9656·110•000 SCREW 7J II• -7SI ~,l~!l · 1 
51 RE•0400000·KO SNAP RING 4 En·~~.>~? 4 1 
52 TA-12 5040 6-RO IWBBER PLUG ~,lt!:J D=12. 5 L•4 1 
53 M3014•110•0A0 HINGE ASH. IR 1' '!1?7.1l ll•- t ::,.!l • ?::: 2 
54 1107 M8or;09•130•AAU TRANSFORMER UNIT A ;:• J_~ · :JJ: o;J ~ A 1 
55 1108 H8 509·1 30•BAU TRANSFORMER UNIT B 'T '' :J, . :J J: '!l~ 8 1 
56 M8S05·110•0A0 CAPACITOR ASM,C2 J:J7" :J '1 C2 ?::: (1) 

57 M8 504•110•0A0 CAPACITOR ASM.C1 :I:J'T'':J '1 C1 n (1) 

58 SL•4030681·SF SCREW M3 L=6 t'I•:J~ !I · t!l.7. M3 L=6 (4) 
59 1107 M8s04-130•AAU TRANSFORMER ASM, A 7 " :J~· :J ~5 :J il- n A (1) 

60 1108 M8s04•1JO·BAU TRANSFORMER ASM. B 7•'- ~ ·- ~o;~" n e ( 1) 

61 [1107 M9603• 13 0-AOU TRANSFORMER ASM. A 7'' :J 'J '' :J ~ 5:J il- A (1) 

62 1108 M9603-130•80U TRANSFORMER ASM, 8 'T":J~ ":J ~5:J7. B (1) 

63 HP•1A43PGC·12 GROUND WIRE TERMINAL i'o;J'ft'?SI:J !i (1) 

64 M9624·110•000 wi Re PIN ? 1'1'-t" :J ( 5) 
65 M9624·110•000 WIRE PIN ?1'1'-t" :J (4) 
66 M9627·110•000 a-POLE PLUG 1'1'0:J 7° 5?• 8P !IO (1) 

67 I'IY6lY• ll U•UUU [PIN· :i HAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE t• :J SI - :: 1' 1~ .>I'- ( 8 ) 
68 EA•9500B01·00 CLIP CV•100 ~ ';I ')? II" :J~" <3> 
(!9 M3oo5-1 1 o_-oou SHIELD PLATE ~5J7. !1 · 1~ ~· ?~ (1) 
70 SL-4041081-SF SCREW M4 L=10 t'I · J~ !I· t!l. 7. M4 L=1 0 ( 1 0) 
71 HK-Oi71s00- 50 TERMINAL PLATE 51:J!I1'51 (2) 
72 SM-4031601-SF SCREW M3X0._S_ L=16 1'\"J~ !I· M3XO.s L=16 (J.L) 

73 149649-llO-ouo EDGE IIUSHING I';lf:J?'' 7• '!i!ll <2> 
74 HF•000711s·OO FUSE HOLDER tl·:.l • i1i i~SI• - (2) 
75 M96s4·110•00U SPRING WASHER tJ-7- • ~ 'J '!I ~ I\• ~'1 " tJ • ~ (2) 
76 E87 60-4s2·H00 RHOMBIC TUBE 7-.::fJ-7• (0 .2) 
77 HX-0009800•00 BUSHING ::J-~· 7" ';I!I J 1 

Note (iiKcl #01 ..... For 220V without automatic presser foot lifter AK t~· L, 220Vffl 
#02 .. ... For 115V without automatic presser foot lifter AK t.: L , 115Vffl 
#03 ..... For 220V with automatic presser foot lifter AKft ~ , 220Vffl 
#04 ..... For 115V with automatic presser foot lifter AKft ~, 115Vffl 
#05 ..... For without automatic presser foot lifter AK t.: L ffl 
#06 ... .. For with automatic presser foot lifter AK1t ~ ffl 
#07 ..... For 220V 220Vffl 
#08 ..... For 115V 115Vffl 

-6-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~l--- -, 1 : n L ___ _ 

6 
7 _ _,_., 

10 

- 7-

., 
I 

l--5 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Not~ Part No. A mt. Code Ref. Not~ Part No. Arnt. Code 
No. tue d~ ~ l:cq. Ia -It No. f.l:J~ c 

~ Hcq. 
Ia -It f'1: I DD !'I:: 

1 R6037•505-0AO 1 70 HF-0004004•00 (1) F2 
2 M9637-11o-ooo 1 71 HG-2674014-0P ( 5) 01-3.9,10 
3 M9640·110•000 1 72 HG-2672011-?P (4) 07, 8, 11 , 12 
4 06043-555•800 4 73 HG-0021400·00 ( 2) Z01, 2 
5 M8504-120·0AO 1 74 M9653-110·000 ( 1 ) Ut 

r+- -- 06042-555-BOO (9) 75 HL-0000600•00 ( 1 ) U2 
7 M9639=T1 -oo ( 1 ) 76 M96911-11o-ooo (1) U3 
8 M96311·110-000 (1) 77 M9697-110·000 (1) U4 
9 HW•SF18S12•98 ( 0. 5) 78 HL-oooosoo-oo (1) U5 

10 M9637·110•000 ( 1 ) 79 HL-oo4o6oo-oo ( 1 ) A VAl 
11 M9640-110·000 (1) 80 HL-oos 1aoo-oo ( 1 ) AVR2 
12 0 043-555-800 - _ l9J_ ~ HT-nn172nn-nn (3) nt.' 4 _1_3_ #Oi H 8602-1 0-JAU 1 82 HT-0007800·00 ( 2) 06,8 
14 lf02 M860?·110·1(AU 1 83 ltOz HT-0011200-00 (1) 09 
15 lf02 M8 511-120-0AO·A (1) 84 HT-0020600·00 <1> 010 
16 1102 06042-555-800 (4) 85 HT-0020700•00 (1) 011 
17 lf02 MAI-15043000 ( 1 ) 86 HT·ooo66oo-oo ( 1 ) 012 

4t- lf02 EA-9500801·00 tl) 87 HT·oo1o9oo·oo (1) 013 
lf02 HN-oooosoo-oo ( 1 ) 88 IHY-0000500•00 <1> Yl 

20 lf02 M9618·110•000 (4) 89 E9603·603-000 (1) VAl 
21 M8t;OS-120-0AO-A (.]) 90 HR-0141020-40 (1) VR2 
22 06042- 555-ooo (8) 91 lf01 EA-9523800·00 (5) VR4-B 
23 GBC-02618000 (1) 92 lf02 EA-9523800•00 (6) VR4-9 
24 M8522-110-0AO ( 1 \ 9'l HR-0118010•00 (1) VR10 
25 M9618·110·000 (8) 94 HR-0139047-20 <2> RAt, 2 
26 M8 511-110·0A0-A (1) 95 HR-00910 51-00 (2) Rl, 2 
27 o6o42- 555 -ooo <4> 96 HR-0007047•20 ( 1) R3 
28 M9620-110·000 (1) 97 HR-0042022-10 (1) R4 
29 M9 61s-11o-ooo (4) 98 HR-0007010-20 <2> R6, 9 
30 lf01 M3011·110·000 w_ 99 HR-0007010•00 (2) R7, 8 
jl lf02 M3011-110-000 ( 1 ) 100 HR-0017010•10 <4> R20- 23 
32 lfOZ SL•4031681•SF (2) 1 01 HR-00 17022-10 ( 2) R12,39 
33 SL•40312111•SF (4) 102 lf01 HR-0017062-20 ( 3) R13,29,32 
34 M1004-120·0AO (1) 103 lf02 HR-0017062•20 (2) R13, 29, 
35 SL•4s~14a1-SF <1> 104 HR-0017062•30 (1) R14 
36 HG•OO 3100•00 ( 1 l 105 HR-001704"1·~0 <2> R15 33 
37 SL-4042081-SF (1) 106 HR-0017010-PO <2> R16, 30 
38 M9636·110•000 ( 1 ) 107 HR-0017091•20 (1) R17 
39 M1002-110·000-A (1) 108 HR-0017047•20 ( 1 ) AlB 
40 WP•0430800•SC (1) 109 HR-0017022•40 ( 1 ) R19 
41 NM•6040001•SC ( 1) 11 0 HR-0017020•20 (1) R24 
42 wp-_O,aos oo-s c· ( 1 l 111 HR-0017022·20 (2) R25,37 
43 NM•68 50001•SC ( 1 ) 11 2 HR-0017010•20 (1) R26 
44 M3012-110·000 ( 1 ) 113 HR-0017056•20 (2) R27, 28 
4s eA-95oo8o1-oo <2> 114 HR-0043033•SO (1) R34 
46 SL-4031281-SP 16) 115 HR-0043030-PO ( 1 ) R35 
47 SL-4031081-SF (2) 116 HR-0042020-20 (1) R36 
48 M1001-110-000-A ( 1 ) 117 HR-00170,. 7-10 (1) R38 
4'1 SL-4031081-SF (2) 118 HG-0022900•00 (3) SOBl-3 
50 NH-3034000-SF ( 2) 119 M1013-110-000 (1) 

0 
51 M3o1B-11o-ooo (2) 120 SL·4041081•SF (4) 
52 Mss14-130-0AO ( 1 ) 121 I SL-4041681-SF ( 2) 
53 149601-110-000 ~n Jl 
54 HK.:oo56ooo-3o 
55 M9602•110•000 ( 1 ) J3 
56 M9604•110·000 (1) J4 
57 M9603·110•000 (1) J5 
58 M9645·110·000 <5> J8,12-15 
59 Hl(-0038100-30 ( 1 ) J10 
60 HK.:.oo38101-50 (1) J11 
61 M9613-110•000 (2) ZNR1, 2 
62 M9611•110·000 ( 2) TPGNO, Tll 
63 Ht-oo82o22-So <P Cl 
64 HC-0054600·00 (15) C2, 4-7,9-16, 19,20 
65 HC-0014600•00 (1) C8 
66 HCe-_20SR1013 ( 1 ) C17 
67 HC-0065010•10 (1) C18 
68 HC•004 2500-00 ( 2) C21,22 
69 H L•0.046z00•00 < z> CRA1,2 

Note ( ;:t ic I 1101 .. ... For without automatic presser foot lifter AK '•· L ffl 
#02 ..... For with automatic presser foot lifter AK1H· ffl 

- 8-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. 
No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
1 2 
13 
1 4 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
4'1 
so 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 -
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 

5. LIST OF PSC CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS 
PSC t&~i~ 1) .A ~ 

Nole Part No. 
rL!t! Jl, • Desc npt1 on 

86037-505-0AO GROUND WIRE ASH. 
M9637-110-000 12-POLE PLUG COVER 
M9640•110·000 12-POLE PLUG 
D6043-555-B00 PIN 'tERMINAL, HALE 
M8504-120-0AO DRIVER CABLE ASM. 
06042-555-BOO PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE 
M9639-110-0UU l l -POLE RECEPTACLE 
M9638-110-000 12-POLE RECEPTACLE COVER 
HW-5f18S12-98 9-CORE CABTYRE CORD 
M9637-110-000 12-POLE PLUG COVER 
M9640-110-000 12-POLE PLUG 
D6043-555-800 PIN TERMINAL, MALE 

N01 M8602-110-JAU PSC CIRCUIT BUARD JU ASM. 
1102 M8602-110-KAU PSC CIRCUIT BUARD KU ASM. 
1102 M8 511·120-0A0-A DRIVER CABLE ASM. c 
N02 06042-555-BOO PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, fEMALE 
N02 MAI-15043000 NYLON RECEPTACLE 4P 
1102 EA-9500B01-00 CLIP CV-100 
N02 HN-oooosoo-oo RING CORE B 
1102 M9618-110-000 INTERMINAL 

M8'i05·120-0A0-A DRIVER CABLE ASM, B 
D6042- 55s-BOO PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE 
GBC-02618000 12P RECEPTACLE 
M8522-110-0AO GROUND WIRING ASM. 
M9618-110-000 INTERMINAL 
M8 511-110-0A0-A CLUTCH BRAKE CABLE ASM. 
D6o~z- 555 -Boo PIN-SHAP~ TERMINAL, FEMALE 
M9620-110-000 RECEPTACLE 
M961tj·110·000 INTERMINAL 

1101 M3011-110-000 PLUG 
1102 M3011·110-000 PLUG 
1102 SL-4031681-Sf SCREW M3 L=16 

~L-40312ts1-SF SCR~W M3 L=12 
M1004-120-0AO RADIATOR B 
SL-4a~14a1-Sf 
HG-00 3100-00 

SCREW M2.~ L=14 
DIODE BRI GE (S2VB10) 

SL-404 2081-SF SCREW M4 L=20 
M9636-110-000 DIODE BRIDGE 
M1002-110-000-A RADIATOR 
i.iP-o43oaoo-sc WASHER 4.3xaxo.a 
NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 
WP-0 280500-SC WASHER 
NH- 68s0001-SC NUT M2. 5 
M3012-110-000 TRANSISTOR SET PLATE 
EA-9500B01-00 .CLI.P .CV-100 . 
SL~4031281-Sf SCREW M3 L=12 
SL-4031081-SF SCREW M3 L=10 
M1001·110-000-A RADIATOR A 
~L":'4Q~1081-lif :;t:REW M3 L=10 
NH-3034000-SF NUT M3 
M3o1H-11Q-ooo TRANSISTOR PLATE 
Mas ·,-~.;,130~ 0AO JUMPER W-1 RE . ASM. 
M9601-110-000 a-POLE CONNECTOR 
H K-00 5600·0-30 3-POLE HOUSING 
M9602-110-000 34-POLE CONNECTOR 
loi96oi.-11o-ooo 12-POLE PLUG 
M9603-110-000 6-POLE CONNECTOR 
M96.4S:.-, ,-o-ooo 2-POLE CONNECTOR 
HK-0038100-30 3-POLE PLUG 
HK.:.oo3s1o1-5o 15-POLE CONNECTOR 
M9613-110-000 ZNR (ERZ-C14DK330) 
M9611-11o-ooo TP CHECK PIN 
~~-:ooa2o22-so CAP~ .C I TOR .0, 22_MF 25oV 
HC-0054600-00 CAPACITOR o.o1Hf 50V 
HC-()014600-00 CAPACITOR Q ,1.HF sov 
HCB- 20SR1013 CAPACITOR 100HF 25V 
HC-0065010-10 CAPACITOR 100MF 50V 
HC-004 2500-00 CAPACITOR 3300MF 25V 
HL-0046zoo-oo CR ARRAY 

Note Cii C.l #01 .. ... For without automatic presser foot lifter 
#02 ..... For with automatic presser foot lifter 

-g-

E. c. Arnt. 

·~ II! If- H 
II g l<cq. 1111 

f'l: I 
l'-ii.:J-~· ~ ~ 1 
7• .,~. 1]1\•- 12P 1 
11'0:;~7·,~· 12P 1 
t• J 51-::.11~ ;t;l. 4 
~•'HII•-1-7•1~ n 1 
t•:;~ 51.::11~ )1;1. (9) 
11'0::J 1J 1!7" 51?1~ 12r> ( 1 ) 
1JI!7° 51?1~t.JJ\• 12P ( 1 ) 
•t'7•511't':J-~• 0.18X20X9 ( 0. 5) 
7° 5~· t.JII•- 12P (1) 
11'0::17° 5~· 12P (1) 

t• J 51-::.11~ ;t;l. (9) 
PSC •II•:;J JU ?:. 1 
PSC •II•:J KU?:: 1 
~· 51'11"- 1-7·1~ c ?:. (1) 
t• J 51-::.11~ ;.:~. ( 4) 
4P LJI!7° 51~1~ (1) 

1':1~?11". ~· (1> 

'.J::J~·:Jl' 8 ( 1 ) 
1'::~51- ::. 11~ (4) 
~· 51'1\" :- 1-7·1~ B n (]) 
t• J 51-::.11~ )1;1. (8) 
11'0::1 l/1!7° 51~1~ ~0 12P (1) 
J'-;I.:J-~· ?:. (1) 

'I':J~-::.11~ (8) 
~5':J'f7" u-• 1-7·1~ ?:. (1) 
t;• :J ~-::.11~ ;.:~. <4> 
:J)~9 '.Jt!7° 9~ 1~ ( 1 ) 
1':;~:J-::.11~ ( 4) 
:::1)~9;.?57•51 ( 2) 
:J)~5JJ.? '5 7•51 (1) 
t!i.il.);.o• M3 L"16 (2) 
t!"~~;J· M3 L•12 (4) 
i1i-)':JII" ::J B ?:. (1) 
1'\•;J~~· t!L.il. M2. 5 L=14 (1) 

51'' 1'~- ~· S2VB10 (1) 
1'\• ~;..· 1!£.;1. M4 L•20 (1) 

51"1'~- ~· 7• '.J':J!J" ( 1 ) 
m-~':111" :;~ B (1) 
t5'1·t.J·~ :Jt.J• 51?1~ M4 (1) 
O':Jt.J?1':J ~ M4X0.7 1;..2 (1) 
t '5 '.t• t.l'' ~ :Jt.J• 51?1~ M?. 'i C1> 
6t.I~1':J~ M2. 5 (1) 
~5::~;;• 1.51 h11'9 (1) 

1'!1~~~~·.::~~ ~ ( 2) 
t!i.il.~ !.l · M3 L=12 (6) 
1"1• :J~;... t!i.il. M3 L=10 ( 2) 
m-~·:111•:; A (1) 

1'\•:J~~· l!i.i'i M3 L=10 ( 2) 
75:;~;.." 1'!1 ~ M3X0.3 ( 2) 
~'5:;~;;•7.51 ~ ,11' 5I B <Z) 
7il.~3- ~·1'::~1\ 0 -I!;J n ( 1) 
:::1~~51 BP (1) 

7•' 'l''f· ~o·:J~ 1\?!J•· ~· 3P (1) 0 
:::1)~9 34P (1) 

:::1)?51 7P (1) 

:::1~?51 6P - ,_ .. . <n 
7°59• 2P (5) 
7. ~~~- ~ 7• 5~• 3P (1) 

15P :::1~~51 (1) 

ZNR <ERZ-C14DK330) (2) 
TP'fi':J?t•:~ (2) 
:J:J7":J'1 <P 
:J:J7"::J'1 o.o1i4F 50V 1!5::':1~ ( 15) 
:J:J7":J'1 0,1 MF sov ?1'5 (1) 
:J::~7•:;'1 100MF 25V '1"!it.l1' (1) 

:J:J7":J'1 100MF sov 7°:Jtl1' (1) 

:J::~7•:~'1 3300MF 2SV 7• :;~'tl1' ( 2) 
I C <Loo462> ( 2) 

AKt.> Lffl 
AK1t~Jll 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

Ref. Nott· 
No. t L.!~ 

Part No. 
.ft, • 

70 
71 
72 
13 
74 
75 
76 
71 
18 
79 
80 
81 
82 
83 
84 
85 
86 
81 
88 
89 
90 
91 
92 
9J 
94 
95 
96 
97 
98 
99 

100 
, 01 
102 
1 OJ 
101._ 
105 
106 
107 
108 
109 
110 
1, 1 
112 
113 
114 
, , 5 
116 
117 
118 
119 
1(~0 
, 21 

Hf-0004004-00 
HG-2674014-0P 
HG-2672011-?P 
HG-0021400•00 
M9653-110•000 
HL-0000600-00 
M9698-11o-ooo 
M9697•110-000 
HL-0000500-00 
HL-oo4o6oo-oo 
HL-0051800-00 

1HT-oo172oo-oo 
HT-0007800-00 

~02 HT-0017200•00 
HT-0020600-00 
HT-0020100-00 
HT-ooo66oo-oo 

I"T-oo1o9oo-oo 
HY-0000500-00 
E9603-603-000 
HR-0141020-40 

~01 EA-952JBOO-OO 
~02 EA-952,B00-00 

IHR-0118010-00 
HR-01J9047-20 
HR-00910 51-00 
HR-0007047-20 
HR-0042022-10 
HR-0007010-20 
HR-0007010•00 
HR-0017010-10 
HR-0017022·1 0 

~01 HR-0017062·20 
~02 HR~0017062-20 

HR-0017062·10 
HR-0017043•30 
HR-0017010-PO 
HR-0017091-20 
HR-0017047•20 
HR-0017022•40 
HR-0017020•20 
HR-0017022•20 
HR-0017010-20 
HR-0017056-20 
HR-004 3o33-so 
HR•0043030•PO 
HR-0042020-20 
HR-0017047•10 
HG-0022900-00 
M10f3-110-000 
SL-4041081•SF 
SL-4041681-Sf 

fUSE 4A 
DIODE (U05El 
DIODE (V03Cl 
DIODE (RD30PBl 
CPU M1514C 
IC SN7407N 
!C M969tl 
!C M9697 
IC SN7406N 
I C (UPC143o5Hl 
!C TA78L018AP 

Dcscript iun 

THAN:>ISTOR (2SD1087l 
TRANSISTOR (2SD560l 
TRANSISTOR (2SD108?l 
TRANSISTOR 2SB536 
TRANSISTOR 2SB616 
TRANSISTOR (2SC945Q) 
TRANSISTOR 2SC2002 
QUARTZ CRYSTAL 3.58MHZ 
VARIARLE RESISTOR 10K OHM 1/2W 
VARIABLE RESISTOR 200KOHM 1/2W 
VARIABLE RESISTOR 5K OHM 1/2W 
VARIABLE RESISTOR SK OHM 1/2W 

!VARIABLE RESISTOR 10 OHM 1/2W 
RESISTOR ARRAY 4,?K OHM 1/8W 
RESISTOR S1 OHM 5w 
RESISTOR 4,7 KILO OHM 1W 
RESISTOR 220 OHM 2W 
RESISTOR 1 KILO OHM 1W 
RESISTOR 10 OHM 1W 
RESISTOR 100 OHM 1/4W 
RESISTOR 220 OHM 1/4W 
RESISTOR 6.2 KILO OHM 1/4W 
RESISTOR 6.2 KILO OHM 114W 
RESISTOR 62 KILO OHM 1/~W 
RESISTOR 43 KILO OHM 1/4W 
RESISTOR 1 OHM 114W 
RESISTOR 9,1 KILO OHM 1/4W 
RESISTOR 4.?K 1/4W 
RESISTOR 220 KILO OHM 1/4W 
RESISTOR 2 KILO OHM 1/~W 
RESISTOR 2.2 KILO OHM 1/4W 
RESISTOR 1 KILO OHM 1/4W 
RESISTOR 5.6 KILO OHM 1/4W 
RESISTOR 0.33 OHM 2W 
RESISTOR 3 OHM 2W 
RESISTOR 2 KILO OHM 2W 
RESISTOR 470 OHM 1/4W 
DIODE BRIDGE 1G2Z1 
CORD BUSHING A 
SCREW M4 L=1 0 
SCREW M4 L=16 

Note liilc) #01 ..... For without automatic presser foot lifter 
#02 ..... For with automatic presser foot lifter 

- 10-

E. C. 
'.tlf!!p JJ 

tl·;i.• 4A 

" nu 

51 1'1':t-~• (U05El 
51•1':t-~• (V03C) 
51 11 1':t-~• (RD30FB) 
CPU M1"14C 
IC (SN?407Nl 
11·0· IJ ';I ~ I c (M9698) 
1\1'?" IJ ';I ~ I c (M9697) 
IC <SN7406Nl 
I C <UPC14305H> 
I C <TA78L018AP) 
~ ' ~~·~51 (2SD1oR7> 
~'~~ ·~51 (2SD560l 
~5 ~ ~·~51 (2SD1087) 
~5 ~ ~·~51 (2SB536) 
~5~~ ·~51 (2SB616> 
~5~~·~51 (2SCQ45Q) 
~ ' ~ ~ ·~51 czsc2oo2> 
~'~ ';!? 1\'J!J:,. ~ 3,58MHZ 
t.•~l-~ 10K:t-~ 1/2W 
71'J-· 200K 1/2W II:JJ71' 
t.•~l-~ 5K:t-~ 1/2W 
t."~l-~ 5Kt-~ 1/2W 
71'J-· 10:t-~ 1/2W 11:,.::171' 
71'J-Pv1' 4,?K 1/BW 
7-<J-• 51:t-1. 5w 
71'J-· 4,7K 1W •:..Y•?t?? 
71'J-· 220t-~ 2W *:..Y•? 
l:;:o-• 1K 1W *:~Y•?~7? 
71'J-· 10t-l. 1W •:~Y•?t?? 
71'J-• 100:t-l. 1/4 51~Yt?? 
71'J-• 220t-l. 1/4W 51:,.Y 
71'J-· 6,2Kt-~ 1/4W 
71'J-· 6.2Kt-1. l/4W 
71'J-* 62K 1/i..W 51- Yt?? 
71'J-· 43K 1/4W 9:JYt?? 
71'J-• 1t-1. 1/4W 51:,.Yt?? 
71'J-· 9,1K 1/4W 9:,.~t?? 
71'J-· 4,?K 1/4W 51:,.Yt?? 
71'J-· 220K 1/4W 9:,.Yt?? 
'T1'::l·* ;:tK 1 n 9- •Jt:,? 
71'J•* 2,2K 1/4W 9:,.Yt?? 
71'J-• 1K l/4W 9:~Yt?? 
71'J-• S.6K 1/4W 
71'J-· 0,33t-1. 2W ~~J~ 
71'J-· 3t-1. 2W ~~:J~ 
'i'1'J-* 2K 2W b•J• 71':?7 
71'J-• 4?0t-1. 1/4W9~Yt?? 
9"1't-~• (1G2Z1) 
J-~·'?"';l!ll A 
7\"J~~~~ ~~~ M4 L=10 
7\"J~!I" ~1.~ M4 L=16 

AKtt Lffl 
AK1t~ffl 

1\rnt. 
l<cq. 
t'< : ~ 
(1) 

< 5l 
( 4> 
( 2) 
(J) 

<1> 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 

(1) 

( 1 ) 

<1> 
<1> 
(1) 

(ll 
( 5) 
(6) 

( 1) 

<2> 
<2> 
(1) 

(1) 

( 2) 

(2) 
( 4) 
<2> 
<3> 
<2> 
(1) 

( 2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 

( 1 ) 
c 1 l 
( 2) 
(1) 

( 2) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 

(1) 

(J) 
(1) 

(4) 
( 2) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. 

Ref. Note 
No. ti' J~ 

1 
7 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

S075: NEEDLE TOP POSITIONING SWITCH (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) 
5075J:. iT J.l:. A 1' '') 7 ( ~~~J~i.j($~) 

Part No. 
c .. a a 

MAS-075010A0-A 
MAS-07503040-A 
EA-9500B01-00 
MAS-07502080 
MAS-07502040 
MAT-80Z30TOO 
MAT-80231T00 
SS-6151220-SP 
SS-7111410-SP 
SK·3514ooo-so 
MA0-11532000 

n 
~II 

Descriptwn 

NEE DE POSITIONING S;.iiTCH 
u SWITCH CORD ASM. 
CLIP 
u SWITCH AS~I. B 
u SWITCH 4S~I. A 
KNEI: SWITCH SUPPORT BAS!: 
DRIVING BAR, T002 
SCRt:W 15/64-28 L=11.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 
WOOD SCHEW 0=5.1 L=40 
STAPLE 

ASM, 

- 11 -

E. c. c t fil!f¥.1'1 an 

?'J'j- ;; ').-f ':J'f ? ::: 
LJ').-( ') 'f 'fl?~-fJ-~· ?:: 
'J':J")? t\ '' J ~· 
UH'J f B 
UH'Jf A 
').-( ':J'f ;;;;·· 9•-( (T002) 
),-(':If :,:,• ?7• <T002> 
t?:l:J" 15/64-28 L=11.5 
7 1ot:i';;" 11/olt-40 L=14 
7J.t:?:1j" 0=~.1 L=40 
J-~" ').y',1 7• '~ 

0 
Amt. 

~-1 
(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

( 2) 
{ 1 ) 
(4) 
( 2) 
( 2) 
(4) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 

P•rl No Peso Rof P•rl No. P•s• Ref. Port No Peso Rof Port No Pogo Rei 

A a • No A a • No . 

""· 
• No .n.a • No 

HL•0029100•00 4 54 MAT-8023oTOO 11 6 M9602·110·000 9 55 
86037•505-0AO 9 1 Hl•0040600•00 10 79 MAT·8o231Too 11 7 M9603·110•000 9 57 

Hl-0045300•00 4 42 MAZ·oz5ooBoo 2 26 M9603-130·AOU 6 61 
HL-0046200•00 4 19 M1001•110•00u•A 9 48 M9603-130•80U 6 6z 

06042·555-800 9 6 Hl·0046200•00 4 60 M1 001•130-0AO 2 3 M9604-1jo-ooo 9 56 
06042-555-800 9 16 Hl-0046200•00 9 69 M1002•110-000-A 9 39 ~9604- o-ooo 4 8 
06042-555-1100 9 22 HL-0051800·00 10 80 M1 002•130-0AO 2 7 M9606·120•000 2 21 
06042-555-800 9 27 HN-0000400•00 2 23 M1 003•130-000 2 6 M960B-120•000 4 9 
06043-555-800 9 4 HN-0000500-00 9 19 M1004-120-0AO 9 34 M961 1-11 o-ooo 9 62 
06043-555-800 9 12 HP-0013700•00 6 15 M1004•130-AAO 2 10 M9613-110•000 9 61 

HP-0013800·00 6 14 M1005·120·000 6 43 M9618-110·000 9 20 
EA-9500801·00 2 31 HP-1A43PGC-12 6 10 M1005-13o-ooo 2 12 M9618-110·000 9 25 
EA-9500801·00 2 34 HP·1A43PGC.12 6 63 M1 006•130-000 2 , , M961 8-11 o-ooo 9 29 
EA-9500801-00 , 41 HR-0007010-00 10 99 M1007•130-0AO 2 14 M9619-11 o-ooo 6 67 
EA-9500801-00 6 68 HR.ooo7o1o-2o 10 98 M1008·120·000 2 32 M9620-110·000 9 28 
EA-9500801•00 9 18 HR-00070~7-20 1o 96 M1008•130·000 2 19 M9624-110·000 6 9 
EA·9500BU1·00 9 45 HR-0017010-PO 10 106 M1 009•130·000 2 17 M9624-110·000 6 64 
EA-9500801-00 , , 3 HR-001701 0-00 4 37 M1013·110-000 10 119 M9624-110-000 6 65 
EA-9514803·00 4 44 K.R.oot7ot.o-to 4 21 M1014-13o-ooo 2 29 M9627-110•000 6 66 
EA-9523800-00 10 91 HR-&817&1&-10 4 68 M2001•110·000 6 27 M962B-110·000 2 3o 
EA-95Z3800·00 1 0 92 HR· 17 1 •10 4 76 M2002•110•000 6 29 M9636-110-000 9 38 
E2060·252-000 2 15 HR-00170 i 0•1 0 10 100 M2003·110·000 6 31 M9637-110·000 9 2 
J8760•452-HOO 6 76 HR-00170 ! 0-20 4 24 M2004•110·000 6 33 M9637-110-000 9 10 
E9603-603-000 10 119 HR-0017010-20 10 112 M20Q6•11()•000 6 28 M9638-110-000 9 8 
E9617-801-000 4 17 HR-0017oio-Jo 4 29 M2007•11U-AOO 6 21 M9639-110·000 9 7 
E9654-501·000 4 , 5 HR-001701 2-20 i. 27 M2007•120-AOU 6 25 M9640-11o-ooo 9 3 
E9654-501•000 4 59 HR-0017012-20 4 62 M2008-11 o-ooo 6 22 M9640-11o-ooo 9 1 , 

HR-0017020-20 10 110 M2008·110-000 6 26 M9645-110·000 9 58 
G8C·02618000 9 23 HR-0017022-10 4 77 M2009·110·000 6 19 M9649-110·000 6 73 

HR-oo17o22-1 o 10 1 01 M2009·110·000 6 23 M9653-110·000 10 74 
HA-00002110-00 4 66 HR•0017022•20 10 , , , M2010•110·000 6 20 M9654-110·00U 6 75 
HA-0000300-00 4 49 HR·0017022•40 10 109 M2010•110·000 6 24 M9655- 11 o-uoo 6 13 
HA-0000400•00 4 50 HR-0017027-20 4 25 M3001-11o-oou 6 :n M9656·110·000 6 50 
HCB·205R1013 9 66 HR-0017033-1 0 4 28 M3oo2 - 11 o-ooo 6 6 M969?-110•000 10 77 
HC-0000700·00 4 35 HR-0017043.30 10 105 M3004-110·000 6 47 M9698·110·000 10 76 
HC-0000800-00 4 33 HR-0017047.10 4 22 M3004-120-AAO 6 49 
HC-0000800-00 4 65 HR-OQ_17J)4]~10 10 117 M3oo5-11o-oou 6 69 NM-3034000•SF 9 50 
HC-0002900-00 4 ~, HR-0017047.20 4 26 M3005•1JO•OOO 2 4 NM-6o4ooo1-SC 2 42 
HC•Illi.02900-00 4 64 HR-00170~7-20 4 63 M3006·110·000 6 48 NM·6o4ooo1-SC 9 41 
HC-0014600•00 9 65 HR-0017047.20 10 108 M3011-110•000 9 30 NM-6850001•SC 9 43 
HC-0015200•00 4 36 HR-0017056.20 10 1, 3 M3011·110·000 9 31 
HC-0042500•00 9 68 HR-0017062-20 10 102 M3012-110-000 9 44 RE·0400000•KO 6 51 
HC-0043200•00 4 34 !!R-(lQ1J~2-2Q 10 . 103 M3014•110-0AO 6 53 . 

0 

HC-0054600•00 4 32 HR-0017oo2-3o 10 104 M3018•110·000 9 51 SK-3452000•50 2 ?5 
HC-005/o600-0.0 4 69 HR-0017o75.10 4 23 H3028-110-00U 6 38 sK-3514ooo-so 11 10 
HC-0054600•00 4 78 HR-0017091.20 10 107 M82Q t•1JO·AAU 6 , Sl·4030681•Sf 6 35 
HC-0054600•00 9 64 HR.0035020-10 4 20 M8501•130•BAU 6 2 SL•4030681•SF 6 58 
HC-0065010•10 9 67 HR.oo35o47.1o 4 45 H850 1-uo-CAU 6 3 Sl·40308111•Sf 2 5 
HC-0068122-30 4 30 !!_R~.o.ol~'U . _1 o 4_ 75 M8501•1JO·OAU 6 4 SL-4o3o881•Sf 2 27 
HC-0082022-SO 9 63 HR.oo42o2o.2o 10 116 M850z- 11 o-OAU 6 8 SL•4o30881•Sf 4 52 
Hf•0004004•00 10 70 HR.oo42o22-1o 10 97 M850z- 130·EAO 2 1 SL·4o3o881•Sf 4 7o 
HF-0007115-00 6 74 HR.oo43o3o.Po 10 1, 5 M8503·130-EAO 2 2 SL·4o3o8111•SF 4 81 
HG-0017100•00 4 16 HR.oo4Jo33.so 10 114 M8504-1fO-OAO 6 57 Sl•4o3o881•SF 6 39 
HG-0021300•00 4 80 HR-oo91o51-oo 10 95 M8504-120-0AO 9 5 SL-4o3]ollt•Sf 2 16 
HG-0021400•00 10 73 HR.J)1 1 ~01.0-00 10 93 M8504-130-AAU 6 59 Sl•4031o81•Sf 9 47 
HG-0021600-00 4 74 HR.o1JZo47.2o 4 18 M8504•1]0•8AU 6 60 SL·4o31o81•Sf 9 49 
HG .. Q0229UO.•OO 10. 118 HR-0132047-20 4 61 M850S- 11 o-OAO 6 56 SL·4o31281•Sf 9 33 
HG-0023100•00 9 36 HR.0139047.20 10 04 M8505-120-0AU·A 9 21 Sl·4o31281•Sf 9 46 
HG-2563501-0s 4 58 HR.014102Q.40 10 9Q M8505-130-EAO 2 8 SL·4o31681·Sf 9 32 
HG-2672011-7P 10 72 HT.ooo66oo-oo 4 13 M8506-130-0AO 2 9 SL·4o4 1o8]•Sf 2 41 
HG-2674014-0P 10 71 HT:-.oo.o~~::.o.o 11L 116_ M8507•110•0AU 6 17 SL·4o41081·Sf 6 46 
HIC-0037002-60 4 43 HT·ooo7Boo-oo 10 82 M8507•120•0AU 6 ,a SL·4o41o81•Sf 6 7o 
HK-003810-0•30 9 S.9 HT·oo199oo·oo 10 87 M8507•1JO·EAO 2 zB SL•4o41o81·Sf 10 12o 
HIC-0038101•50 4 38 HT·oo1 zoo·oo 10 111 M85!)8·130-0AO 4 47 SL·4o41681•Sf 10 121 
HK-O.o.3.81 01...50 9 60 HT·oo17~oo·oo 10 83 M8509•130•AAU 6 54 SL•4o42o81·Sf 9 37 
HK-0053005•00 4 67 HT·oozo4oo·oo 4 ,4 M8509•1J0•8AU 6 55 SL•4Q51681•Sf 6 7 
HK-00551ll11-S.O 4 79 H_T-o.Q~~":'.QO 1.0. 84 M85 11 - 11 o-OAO•A 9 26 SL·4o51681•Sf 6 16 
HIC-0056000-30 4 39 HT·oozo7oo·ou 10 s ·5 M8511•120-0AO-A 9 15 SL•4o61685•Sf 6 5 
HJ( ... o 0.5.6 o.u fl-·3.0 9. 54 H w-o.oo32o o · J.o 6 .:12 M8514-120-CAO 2 39 SL•4851481•Sf 9 35 
HK-0171 500•50 6 71 HW-20035!>0•00 4 ~ M8514-120-DAU 2 38 SM·4o3o4o1·SC 6 44 
HL .. oo.o.o5oo-oo 4 5 HW•5f18S12•98 9 9 MB514- 12 o-oAu 2 37 SM-4o3o8o1·SC 2 13 
Hl-0000500•00 10 78 Hx-oooozoo .:oo 4 48 M85_14•1zo•OAO 2 40 SM•403Q8Q1•Sf 6 34 
Hk000060-0-00 4 4 HX-OOOOsOO•OO 6 4f M8514-130-0AO 9 52 SM·4031601•Sf 6 1'2 
HL-0000600•00 4 72 Hr-oG096oo~oo· 6 36 M852'f-110•0AO 6 30 SM·8o4oBo2•TP 6 32 
!U.-.40.0.06~~0 - to 75 HX-0009700·00 6 , 1 M8521·130•0AO 2 36 SS·615122o·SP , , 8 
Hl-0012200•00 4 55 HX-0009800-00 6 77 M8522·110•0AO 9 24 SS-7111410·SP , , 9 
HL-00124!10-00 4 3 HY-0000100•00 4 41 M8522-130•0AO 2 35 ST·4o4o621•SS 2 22 
Hl-0013300•00 4 2 HY•00005oo-oo 10 118 MBSZ!-1 10-0AO 6 4o 
HL ... oot37oo. .. ao 4 , 1 M8601-130-0AO 4 53 TA-1250406-RO 6 52 
Hl-0014700•00 4 73 _ MAI-15043000 9 17 M8602•110-JAU 9 13 _ 
KL·002t9ao-ou . 4 12 MA0-11532000 2 33 - M860z·110•1CAU 9 14 WP-0280500-SC 9 42 -
HL-0025200•00 '· 6 MA0-11532000 1, , , 

M860z•1JO·OAO 4 7, WP·0430800•SC 9 40 
HL-OOZ52uo-oo .4 'i6 MAS-075-oiOAO-A 1, , 

M8603-130-0AO 4 , WP•0480856·SC 2 24 
HL-0027700•00 4 _j_Q_ MAs-oHozoAo _ 11 5 M'96o,-·;,o.:.ooo 9 53 WP•4302926•SC 2 18 
HL-00286uo-oo 4 57 MAs-o o2o8o ,, - 4 

M9601-13o-ooo 4 51 WS·03100Q2•1CN 6 45 
Hl•Q029100•00 4 7 MAS•o75oJoAo•A 11 2 M9602-110-000 4 40 WS•450J210-ICN 2 20 

- 12-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



., .. 

TDIYD .1111 IIIIITRIAL CD .• LTI. 
Address 

Cable 
Telex 

Phone 

23-3, Kabuki·cho 1-chome, Shinjuku·ku, 
Tokyo 160, Japan 
JUKITOKYO 
J22967, 232-2301 
03(2051 1188,1189,1190 

.. 

il 

'T182 
* H · 'j,'t~'H:$ Jl( #: ml iJll :fli rtii~UillT8 <7> 2<7ll TEU480)1113((tl 

Printed in Japan(T) 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




